
Resultados

Resultados Del Infanto Juvenil Caacupe
 
Fecha: 28/06/2019 -  28/06/2019
Siglas-Lugar: INFCAA19
PAIS: PAR
Organiza: FPA
Fiscaliza: PAR
 
 
U20-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U20-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ferreira Cesar Dario                     25/12/2000    MAUXILIADORA  CORDI   FPA    12.42 S1
02         Rivas Caballero Arnaldo-sin Dni-         18/02/2001    SAN VICENTE   CORDI   FPA    12.84 S2
03         Osorio Rafael-sin Dni-                     /  /2001    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    13.20 S1
04         Castelvi Miguel Angel-sin Dni-           29/09/2000    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    13.57 S2
05         Aguilera Amarilla Matias Nicolas         9 /10/2001    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    13.68 S2
06         Rolon Javier-sin Dni-                      /  /2001    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    13.73 S1
07         Hugo Ramirez Esteban Nicolas             26/11/2001    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    13.94 S1
08         Garay Calderara Jonas-sin Dni-           12/10/2001    L.ALVARENGA   CORDI   FPA    14.85 S2
 
S1:-1.8  S3:-2.0
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rivas Caballero Arnaldo-sin Dni-         18/02/2001    SAN VICENTE   CORDI   FPA    5.05        -0.0
02         Paredes Aquino Gustavo Ariel             12/9 /2001    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    4.98        +1.5
03         Mcintyre Robert-sin Dni-                   /  /2001    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    4.90        +2.0
04         Tilleria David-sin Dni-                  20/7 /2001    YTUMICAS      CORDI   FPA    4.85        -1.1
05         Alarcon Angel-sin Dni-                   20/7 /2001    Sin Datos     CORDI   FPA    4.81        +0.1
06         Benitez Mancuello Gonzalo Manuel         22/8 /2001    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    4.67        -0.9
07         Espinola Ronald-sin Dni-                 10/7 /2001    Sin Datos     CORDI   FPA    4.42        -2.2
08         Castelvi Miguel Angel-sin Dni-           29/09/2000    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    4.31        +2.1
09         Osorio Rafael-sin Dni-                     /  /2001    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    1.60        -0.0
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Torres Nuñez Angel Gabriel-sin Dni-      1 /11/2001    CERRO REAL    CORDI   FPA    07.99
02         Paredes Aquino Gustavo Ariel             12/9 /2001    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    07.17
 
6.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rivas Caballero Arnaldo-sin Dni-         18/02/2001    SAN VICENTE   CORDI   FPA    33.80
02         Rolon Javier-sin Dni-                      /  /2001    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    28.75
03         Benitez Mancuello Gonzalo Manuel         22/8 /2001    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    28.72
04         Otto Willian-sin Dni-                    13/11/2001    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    23.03
 
0.800 Kgs
 
U18-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rojas Velazquez Jesus Rodrigo            4 /3 /2004    CVICTBERNAL   CORDI   FPA    12.77 S2
02         Zorrilla Enciso Jose Alejandro           27/5 /2002    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    12.88 S1
03         Lopez Ferreira Anthony Saul              6 /12/2003    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    12.98 S2
04         Estigarribia Vidallet Jesus Armando      8 /12/2002    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    12.99 S2
05         Riquelme Gonzalez Walter David           16/5 /2004    D.ESCURRA     CORDI   FPA    13.04 S5
06         Gonzalez Aguero Marcos Salvador-sin      19/6 /2002    STA TERESITA  CORDI   FPA    13.22 S4
07         Ramirez Morinigo Ivan Jesus              23/12/2002    CVICTBERNAL   CORDI   FPA    13.27 S3
08         Sanabria Miguel-sin Dni-                 29/09/2002    SAN VICENTE   CORDI   FPA    13.28 S4
09         Fariña Juan-sin Dni-                     29/11/2002    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    13.30 S4
10         Duarte Lopez Juan Carlos                 24/3 /2003    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    13.31 S5
11         Duarte Gomez Dario Ramon                 13/10/2003    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    13.84 S5
12         Villasboa Bracho Jose                    19/4 /2004    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    13.91 S1
13         Alvez Caballero Juan Ezequiel            8 /9 /2004    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    13.95 S1
14         Dominguez Jesus Manuel                   27/12/2002    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    14.14 S1
15         Gimenez Arnaldo Ramon-sin Dni-           29/4 /2003    CERRO REAL    CORDI   FPA    14.57 S4
16         Diaz Britez Jorge Fernando               14/11/2004    CVICTBERNAL   CORDI   FPA    14.60 S2
17         Paredes Varela Fernando David            19/8 /2003    D.ESCURRA     CORDI   FPA    14.90 S3
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18         ZArza Quiñonez Jose-sin Dni-               /  /2005    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    15.28 S3
19         Moran Rodas Jesus Manuel                 9 /4 /2004    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    15.61 S6
20         Gamarra Diaz Milan Jesus                 31/12/2003    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    15.67 S6
21         Almiron Isaac Manuel                     20/09/2004    SANTA MARIA   CORDI   FPA    16.02 S3
 
S1:-2.6  S2:-2.3  S3:-2.1  S4:-1.9  S5:-0.8  S6:-0.8
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Sanchez Gonzalez Abel                    30/4 /2003    CVICTBERNAL   CORDI   FPA    5.45        +1.8
02         Cespedes Tellez Roberto Fabio            5 /11/2002    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    5.40        -0.5
03         Caballero Morel Francisco Solano         26/05/2004    C.N.A.LINCOLN CORDI   FPA    5.40        +1.0
04         Sanabria Angel-sin Dni-                  31/1 /2003    Sin Datos     CORDI   FPA    5.33        +1.4
05         Rojas Velazquez Jesus Rodrigo            4 /3 /2004    CVICTBERNAL   CORDI   FPA    5.30        +2.3
06         Dominguez Jesus Manuel                   27/12/2002    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    5.16        +2.0
07         Navarro Gustavo-sin Dni-                 27/9 /2002    Sin Datos     CORDI   FPA    5.04        +0.4
08         Cardozo Acosta Francisco Javier          22/7 /2002    C.N.A.LINCOLN CORDI   FPA    5.00        +2.2
09         Ramirez Morinigo Ivan Jesus              23/12/2002    CVICTBERNAL   CORDI   FPA    4.83        +1.0
10         Saldivar Ojeda Facundo Alberto           12/04/2004    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    4.76        +0.6
11         Ayala Servin Jorge Daniel                1 /9 /2003    C.N.A.LINCOLN CORDI   FPA    4.73        +0.6
12         Duarte Lopez Juan Carlos                 24/3 /2003    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    4.68        +1.4
13         Diaz Britez Jorge Fernando               14/11/2004    CVICTBERNAL   CORDI   FPA    4.63        +1.6
14         Zarate Lopez Oscar Ivan                  29/12/2004    CVICTBERNAL   CORDI   FPA    4.63        +1.0
15         Benitez Gonzalez Eduardo Andres          11/6 /2002    C.N.A.LINCOLN CORDI   FPA    4.60        +1.0
16         Orue Castelvi Martin Ariel               13/02/2003    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    4.56        +0.3
17         Sanabria Miguel-sin Dni-                 29/09/2002    SAN VICENTE   CORDI   FPA    4.52        +1.3
18         Cañete Benitez Eduardo                   19/5 /2004    D.ESCURRA     CORDI   FPA    4.52        +0.1
19         Duarte Gomez Dario Ramon                 13/10/2003    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    4.50        +2.6
20         Alvez Caballero Juan Ezequiel            8 /9 /2004    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    4.27        +1.0
21         Torres Ortiz Daniel Arthur Javier        1 /6 /2004    C.N.A.LINCOLN CORDI   FPA    4.19        +2.4
22         Villamayor Llanez Jose Arturo            1 /11/2003    C.N.A.LINCOLN CORDI   FPA    4.04        +0.8
23         Nuñez Nuñez Eduardo                      14/02/2002    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    4.00        +2.1
24         Gamarra Diaz Milan Jesus                 31/12/2003    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    3.95        +2.4
25         Moran Rodas Jesus Manuel                 9 /4 /2004    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    3.91        +1.2
26         Almiron Isaac Manuel                     20/09/2004    SANTA MARIA   CORDI   FPA    3.90        +1.4
27         Paredes Varela Fernando David            19/8 /2003    D.ESCURRA     CORDI   FPA    3.75        +0.5
28         Ferreira Gamarra Enrique Antonio         30/6 /2004    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    3.67        +0.3
99         Mena Fernando-sin Dni-                   28/4 /2004    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    NM
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cespedes Tellez Roberto Fabio            5 /11/2002    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    08.23
02         Gonzalez Aguero Marcos Salvador-sin      19/6 /2002    STA TERESITA  CORDI   FPA    07.29
03         Ramirez Alvarez Ariel Sebastian          26/06/2004    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    07.22
04         Rivas Vera  Luis Angel                   6 /3 /2004    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    07.17
05         Arguello Eduardo David                   29/10/2004    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    07.04
06         Ojeda Ojeda Ezequiel Francisco           29/06/2004    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    06.37
07         Franco Fernando-sin Dni-                   /  /2004    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    05.62
 
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Orue Castelvi Martin Ariel               13/02/2003    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    34.18
02         Arguello Eduardo David                   29/10/2004    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    30.61
03         Nuñez Nuñez Eduardo                      14/02/2002    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    29.92
04         Rivas Vera  Luis Angel                   6 /3 /2004    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    27.81
05         Aguilera Alvarez Rodolfo Daniel          27/07/2004    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    26.90
06         Ferreira Gamarra Enrique Antonio         30/6 /2004    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    22.93
07         Acosta Ferreira Alan David               10/4 /2004    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    20.30
08         Ramirez Alvarez Ariel Sebastian          26/06/2004    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    16.34
 
U18-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Duarte Cuellar Claudia Noemi             6 /11/2002    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    15.85 S1
02         Aguilera Ferreira Estefani Yohana        22/6 /2002    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    16.26 S1
03         Rojas Farez Nayeli Janet                 26/12/2004    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    16.50 S2
04         Alegre Tandi Larisa Nataly               07/09/2004    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    16.52 S1
05         Rojas Nuñez Rocio Beatriz                27/11/2002    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    16.65 S3
06         Penzzi Rodriguez Araceli Abigail         20/07/2003    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    16.73 S4
07         Delgado Medina Rosmary                   15/12/2004    SANTA MARIA   CORDI   FPA    17.94 S1
08         Ledezma Garcia Naria-sin Dni-            21/10/2003    CERRO REAL    CORDI   FPA    18.16 S2
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09         Duarte Cabañas Maria Marisol             10/7 /2003    SANTA MARIA   CORDI   FPA    18.50 S2
10         Rivarola Pacua Milagros Angela           10/07/2003    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    18.88 S2
11         Ferreira Penayo Alba Cecilia-sin Dn      15/3 /2003    STA TERESITA  CORDI   FPA    19.32 S3
12         Lesme Santacruz Karen-sin Dni-           24/08/2004    STA TERESITA  CORDI   FPA    20.52 S3
13         Mendoza Zarza Daniela Luisana            28/10/2003    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    20.90 S3
 
 
S1:-0.7  S2:-3.2  S3:-1.3  S4:-1.2
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rojas Nuñez Rocio Beatriz                27/11/2002    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    3.94        +0.8
02         Duarte Cuellar Claudia Noemi             6 /11/2002    COL.IDALINA   CORDI   FPA    3.72        +2.3
03         Alegre Tandi Larisa Nataly               07/09/2004    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    3.67        +0.4
04         Rojas Farez Nayeli Janet                 26/12/2004    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    3.59        +1.4
05         Duarte Cabañas Maria Marisol             10/7 /2003    SANTA MARIA   CORDI   FPA    3.34        +1.2
06         Delgado Medina Rosmary                   15/12/2004    SANTA MARIA   CORDI   FPA    2.97        +1.5
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Silva Villasanti Paula Belen             24/12/2002    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    06.59
02         Rivarola Pacua Milagros Angela           10/07/2003    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    04.79
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Mendoza Zarza Daniela Luisana            28/10/2003    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    16.97
02         Silva Villasanti Paula Belen             24/12/2002    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    12.88
99         Penzzi Rodriguez Araceli Abigail         20/07/2003    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    NM
 
0.500 Kgs
 
U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Careaga Lopez Antonio David              22/05/2006    MAUXILIADORA  CORDI   FPA    10.87 S1
02         Zarate Velazquez Jose Mauricio           09/03/2005    CVICTBERNAL   CORDI   FPA    11.01 S1
03         Candia Escobar Juan Eduardo              24/8 /2006    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    11.55 S1
04         Gimenez Nuñez Alfredo                    29/5 /2005    E.B.N° 2231   CORDI   FPA    11.63 S2
05         Gomez Villalba Rodrigo Antonio           9 /5 /2006    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    11.68 S1
06         Gimenez Delvalle Briam Ariel             8 /5 /2005    D.ESCURRA     CORDI   FPA    11.82 S1
07         Romero Mendoza Kevin Rafael              06/08/2005    D.ESCURRA     CORDI   FPA    11.95 S1
08         Nuñez Martinez Diego Armando             10/1 /2006    SANTA MARIA   CORDI   FPA    12.02 S2
09         Lopez Benjamin-sin Dni-                  3 /5 /2005    Sin Datos     CORDI   FPA    12.07 S2
10         Oesterreich Benegas Rodrigo Daniel       18/1 /2007    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    12.15 S2
10         Palacios Britez Gilberto Gabriel         24/7 /2006    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    12.15 S2
10         Espinola Cesar Augusto-sin Dni-          14/4 /2006    Sin Datos     CORDI   FPA    12.15 S3
13         Franco Ocampo Julio Cesar                6 /4 /2005    SANTA MARIA   CORDI   FPA    12.16 S2
14         Ruiz Arzamendia Estiben Amir             28/4 /2005    D.ESCURRA     CORDI   FPA    12.56 S3
15         Coronel Gimenez Erwin-sin Dni-           24/7 /2005    Sin Datos     CORDI   FPA    12.65 S1
15         Valdez Hector Benjamin                   18/2 /2006    D.ESCURRA     CORDI   FPA    12.65 S3
17         Galeano Jara Ivan Matias                 12/6 /2006    SANTA MARIA   CORDI   FPA    12.71 S3
18         Nuñez Godoy Juan Ramon-sin Dni-          30/7 /2005    CERRO REAL    CORDI   FPA    12.72 S3
19         Gonzalez Villalba Jonathan Joel          27/10/2005    E.B.N° 2231   CORDI   FPA    13.00 S4
20         Cañete Rolon Sergio Daniel               4 /6 /2007    SANTA MARIA   CORDI   FPA    13.15 S4
21         Bernal Patiño Blas Ramon-sin Dni-        22/06/2005    Sin Datos     CORDI   FPA    13.23 S2
22         Lopez Gonzalez Sebastian-sin Dni-        28/05/2006    Sin Datos     CORDI   FPA    13.29 S4
23         Alvarez Saldivar Mauricio Samuel         9 /5 /2007    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    14.17 S4
24         Galeano Alvez Osvaldo Amilcar            22/12/2006    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    14.82 S4
25         Fatecha Nuñez Jonathan-sin Dni-          25/9 /2005    Sin Datos     CORDI   FPA    15.28 S3
26         Garay Veron Hecotr Manuel-sin Dni-       19/12/2006    Sin Datos     CORDI   FPA    15.80 S4
 
S1:-1.8  S2:-2.8  S3:-2.3  S4:-0.5
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Zarate Velazquez Jose Mauricio           09/03/2005    CVICTBERNAL   CORDI   FPA    4.90        +2.0
02         Franco Ocampo Julio Cesar                6 /4 /2005    SANTA MARIA   CORDI   FPA    4.50        +1.8
03         Arguello Caballero Julian Marcelo        12/2 /2005    E.B.N° 2231   CORDI   FPA    4.45        +0.3
04         Ruiz Arzamendia Estiben Amir             28/4 /2005    D.ESCURRA     CORDI   FPA    4.20        +1.3
05         Nuñez Martinez Diego Armando             10/1 /2006    SANTA MARIA   CORDI   FPA    4.18        +1.4
06         Espinola Cesar Augusto-sin Dni-          14/4 /2006    Sin Datos     CORDI   FPA    4.05        -0.8
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07         Diaz Saldivar Lucas Thiago               30/4 /2005    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    3.95        +0.8
08         Oesterreich Benegas Rodrigo Daniel       18/1 /2007    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    3.90        +2.0
09         Portillo Leite Derlis Manuel             11/7 /2005    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    3.90        -0.8
10         Villanueva Selliti Diogo Israel          3 /6 /2005    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    3.76        +0.2
11         Romero Mendoza Kevin Rafael              06/08/2005    D.ESCURRA     CORDI   FPA    3.73        +0.5
12         Gayoso Gauto Arnaldo Andres              11/9 /2007    C.N.A.LINCOLN CORDI   FPA    3.72        +1.1
13         Torales Franco Juan Immanoel             6 /11/2006    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    3.63        +1.6
14         Morinigo Fabricio Ivan                   27/4 /2006    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    3.61        +0.6
15         Nuñez Godoy Juan Ramon-sin Dni-          30/7 /2005    CERRO REAL    CORDI   FPA    3.55        +2.0
16         Cañete Rolon Sergio Daniel               4 /6 /2007    SANTA MARIA   CORDI   FPA    3.50        +2.0
17         Gimenez Delvalle Briam Ariel             8 /5 /2005    D.ESCURRA     CORDI   FPA    3.47        +1.1
18         Gimenez Nuñez Alfredo                    29/5 /2005    E.B.N° 2231   CORDI   FPA    3.43        +2.1
19         Galeano Jara Ivan Matias                 12/6 /2006    SANTA MARIA   CORDI   FPA    3.39        +1.8
20         Gonzalez Villalba Jonathan Joel          27/10/2005    E.B.N° 2231   CORDI   FPA    3.24        +2.2
21         Alvarez Saldivar Mauricio Samuel         9 /5 /2007    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    2.90        -1.8
22         Valiente Morilla Richard                 20/08/2008    C.N.A.LINCOLN CORDI   FPA    2.85        +2.0
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ayala Jesus-sin Dni-                     6 /5 /2005    STA TERESITA  CORDI   FPA    07.75
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Baez Limprich Osvaldo Daniel             6 /8 /2005    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    28.41
02         Fatecha Nuñez Jonathan-sin Dni-          25/9 /2005    Sin Datos     CORDI   FPA    21.42
03         Galeano Alvez Osvaldo Amilcar            22/12/2006    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    15.08
 
0.600 Kgs
 
U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Arguello Flecha Erika Yohana             4 /06/2005    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    12.48 S1
02         Acosta Montalbetti Lisset Abigail        14/5 /2007    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    13.41 S2
03         Aguero Suarez Paula Maria                29/7 /2007    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    13.66 S2
04         Gomez Colman Karen Lujan                 6 /6 /2005    E.B.N° 2231   CORDI   FPA    13.71 S1
04         Zorrilla Fariña Yessica Marisol          8 /6 /2005    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    13.71 S1
06         Stanley Flores Lisette Soledad-sin       26/9 /2006    STA TERESITA  CORDI   FPA    14.31 S4
07         Oviedo Aguirre Liz Paola-sin Dni-        14/3 /2005    CERRO REAL    CORDI   FPA    14.87 S4
08         Ortellado Fernandez Helen-sin Dni-       15/10/2006    CERRO REAL    CORDI   FPA    15.46 S3
09         Chavez Gimenez Magali-sin Dni-           28/1 /2007    STA TERESITA  CORDI   FPA    15.51 S4
10         Nuñez Gomez Brisa Alejandra              27/7 /2006    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    15.56 S1
11         Ortega Benitez Camila-sin Dni-           14/03/2006    CERRO REAL    CORDI   FPA    16.29 S3
12         Colman Ruiz Araceli-sin Dni-             23/11/2006    CERRO REAL    CORDI   FPA    17.50 S3
13         Caballero Aguirre Marlene Haide-sin      9 /9 /2006    CERRO REAL    CORDI   FPA    23.16 S2
 
S1:-2.0  S2:-0.2  S3:-1.7  S4:-1.2
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Arguello Flecha Erika Yohana             4 /06/2005    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    3.92        +2.5
02         Villanueva Estigarribia Jenifer B        26/6 /2007    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    3.80        +0.2
03         Acosta Montalbetti Lisset Abigail        14/5 /2007    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    3.46        +3.8
04         Ferreira Maria Jose                      10/03/2006    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    3.15        +1.3
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Alvez Balmori Larizza Jazmin             21/8 /2006    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    06.81
02         Vera Arrua Sabrina Noemi                 9 /1 /2005    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    05.19
03         Martinez Gonzalez Pamela Ines            4 /1 /2007    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    05.17
04         Ferreira Maria Jose                      10/03/2006    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    04.06
 
3.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 28/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ojeda Saldivar Allison Abigail           23/6 /2007    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    09.15
02         Ortiz Arenas Jazmin De Jesus             9 /9 /2006    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    08.92
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Resultados

99         Nuñez Gomez Brisa Alejandra              27/7 /2006    COL.MCALOPEZ  CORDI   FPA    NM
99         Aguero Suarez Paula Maria                29/7 /2007    ESC.PATRIA    CORDI   FPA    NM
 
 
 
Total De Participantes:
 
M:  140
 
F:  49
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